A|D581-40

10/169453 E20 D00044 D07/DT015445 GT 111 2002

			HI-IN-ATANFOMIC-	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-06-200	3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		<u>-</u> Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab Settings 7 7 7			V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	102212751		nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Young Wook SUH, Sung Hwan CHO and Jae Hwan LEE		2. Name and address of receiv	/ing party(les):	
		Name: SAMYANG CORPO	DRATION	
		0/23/		
		Internal Address: 263 Yeon	Ji-dong, Jongro-ku	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Seoul 110-470		
		Republic of Korea		
3. Nature of conveyance:		republic of Ixolow		
🛛 Assignment 🗀 Merger		Street Address: (Same as a	bove)	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
5 Car Data June 4 2002	1/02			
Execution Date: June 4, 2002	1 10 2	Additional name(s) & address(es)) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(5): 101694	<i>'</i> 53		
If this document is being filed together wit			ation is: June 4, 2002	
If this document is being med together with	in a non apphoancing		Julie 4, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
7/09/2002 GFREYL 00000051 011944 10169453				
2 FC:581 40:00 CH	ļ			
L GOVERN			ł	
	 attour law denies attou	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom corn	espondence	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Eugene Lieberstein		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
1		,		
Internal Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C.		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
1251 Avenue of the Americas		Credited of debited to d	eposit account	
New York, NY 10020		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		Deposit account number:		
Street Address: (Same as above)		o. Deposit account number.		
		01-1944		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
City: State: _	ZIP:	Initiacit authicate copy of this be	-50 kajing 2, dokook -500am,	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the principal document.			y allached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	In		July 1, 2002	
Eugene Lieberstein		Ciondula	Date	
Name of Person Signing	hover of	Signature neet, attachments, and document:	3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We Young Wook SUH, Sung Hwan CHO, Jae Hwan LEE
of (2) 63-2 Hwaam-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon 305-348, Republic of Korea, 103-812 Mannyun-
dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-150, Republic of Korea, 103-1406 Hanbat-garden Apt., Sansung-
dong, Jung-gu, Daejeon 301-756, Republic of Korea
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) A CONTINUOUS PROCESS
FOR THE PREPARATION OF COPOLYCARBONATE RESINS
for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) a) is about to
be made or b) has been made;
And Whereas, (5) SAMYANG CORPORATION
of (6) 263 Yeonji-dong, Jongro-ku, Seoul 110-470, Republic of Korea
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
therefor;
Now Therefore, be it know by all who it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned,
transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the
said (5) <u>SAMYANG CORPORATION</u> territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right,
title, and Interest In and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the
specification (7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) December 20, 2000
or filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9)on (10)

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0468 Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (5) <u>SAMYANG CORPORATION</u> to the full end of the term for which said letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

(11) 4th day of June, 2002	
WITNESSES: Yoon Bae KIM	(1) Journal Woods SUH
Gigong park	(2) Sung Hwan CHO
Ji Young PARK	(3) Jac Hwan LEE
	(4)
	(5)

(6)____